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capital Circle Office Center e 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tall&haaaee, Florida 32399-0850 

TO: 

PRCH: 

RB: 

J\.OBNDA: 

HBHQB6HIHlH 

September 11, 1997 

DIRBCTO.R, DIVISION OP RBCORDS AND RBPORTINO (BAYO) 

DIVISION OP c:x:IIMJNICATIONS (BIBGAL!jJ,U .. ~ /fl.• 
DIVISION OP AI»CDnST'RATION (LUB) 'Jro. 
DIVISION OP LBGAL SBRVICBS (Jt. PBib\)~ l'l'-?' 

OOCJtBT NO. t'l~-'l'I - CA.Nc:::BLLATION BY PLORIDA PUBLIC 
l>KRVICB CXNU:SSION OP INTBR.B:XCJIANGB TBLBCOMMUNICATIONS 
CBRTIPICA'l'B NO. 2481 ISSOBD TO WBSTINGilOUSB KLBCTRIC 
CORP. D/B/A MBSTINGHOOSB CCM«JNICATIONS POR VIOLATION OP 
RCLB 25-4.0161, PLORIDA ADMINISTRATrvB CODB, REGULATORY 
ASSBSSMKNT PBBS. 

09/23/97 RBGULAR AQEHilA. - PROPOSBD AOKNCY ACI'ION -
rN'l'BR.B8TBD PBRSONS MAY PARTICIPATB 

CRITICAL DATBS: NONE 

SPBCIAL lNSTRDCI'lONS: S:PSC/CMU/WP/971114TI.RCM 

CASB 8AC!IGRomm 

• Westinghouse electric Corp. d/b/a West inghouse Communications 
(Weetinghouee) obtained Florida Public Service Commiaaion 
Interexchange Telecommunications certificate number 2481 on 
October 23, 1990. 

• On June 3, lll97, tile Divhion of l\<1nl,l.pietrat lon rMilcd o 
certified letter to the addreas listed in the Hauter 
Commiaoion Directory informing Westinghouoe t hat it wao 
delinquent on ita regulatory aaaoaament fees for the year 
1996. The letter waa oigned for and received, but to date, no 
reaponae baa been received by ataff (Attachment A, Page 5). 

• Ae of September 2, 1997, the delinquent regulatory aoaeasment 
feea for 1996, along with atatutory penalties and intoreat 
chargee , have not been aubmitted by Weatinghouae. 
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DISCUSBIQH OP ISSVE5 

ISSQB 1; Should t:he co-halon impoae a $!:.00 tine or cance I 
weetinghoWte • a Int:erexchange Telecommunications Cere: 1 f icat:e No . 
2481 for apparent violat:ion of Rule 25-4 .0161, Florida 
Adminietrative Code, Regulat:ory ADaeaement Peea? 

BECQMMBNlllJIOH; Yea. The Commia•ion ohould impoee " $500 Cine or 
c11ncel the company's certificate if the fine and the regulatory 
aoaeoument teea. including otatutory pcnnltico and intereo~. oro 
not received by the Commiuaion within 5 business d(lya a!tor Lhc 
conclueion of the 21 day protest period. The fine should be pnid 
to the Florida Public Service Commiaeion and forwarded to tho 
Office of the COmptroller for depoeit in the State General Revenue 
f'Und purauant to Section 364.285 (1), Florida Statut:eo. If the 
Cotmlheion•a Order ie not prot:eated and the fine and the regulatory 
asaeaament feea, including at:at:utory penalties and interaaL, arc 
not received, certificate number 2481 •hould be canceled . 
(Biegalaki) 

SIAfP NfALXSIS: Rule 25 - 4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
require• the pav=ent of regulatory aeaeaement fees by January 30 of 
tho aubaequent year for telecommunication• companiea, and provideo 
for penalties and intereat as outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statutea, for any delinquent amounta. 

On September 2, 1997, ataft learned that Westinghouse had not 
oubmltted the regulatory aauooument feeo for the year 1996, along 
wi th utatutory penal ties and intoroat charges. Therefore. the 
company haa failed to comply with Rule 25 · 4 .0161, Florida 
Adminiatrative Code. 

Accordingly, staff recommends that the Commiaaion a88eoa a 
$500 fine tor failure to comply with Commiaoion ruleo or cancel 
certificate nu~r 2481 if the line and the regulatory aoae•~~enl 
feea, along with atatutory penalliea and intereat, arc not paid 
within the apecified time. 

ISSQB a: Should the Commiaoion order all certificated inLurexchange 
companiea (IXCa) to diocontinue providing in~erexchange 
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DOCXET N~. 971114-Tl 
DATE: September 11, 1~97 

IBSQB 2: Should the 
companies (lXCaJ 
telecommunication• 
24.4701(3), Plorida 
is canceled? 

Commission order all certificated interexchange 
to discontinue providing interexchange 

aervice to weatinghouae pursuant to Rule 25-
Administrative Code, if certi fica te number 3481 

RBCQHHBHUATIQN: Yea. Pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3), Florida 
Administrative Code, the Ceftaiaeion ehould order all certificated 
interexchange coe~~pani·ea to dillcontinue providing interexchange 
telecommunicatio~a aervice to Weetinghouae i f Westinghouse's 
certificate is canceled at the concluaion of the protest period for 
failure to submit the delinquent regulatory assessment !eea, and 
pay the fines as required in lasue 1. The Order should etate that 
any IXC providing service to Weotinghouse must contact the 
Commission at the conclusion of the protest period as set forth in 
the Order to determine whether the certificate hao been canceled. 
(Biegalakil 

STAPP AKALXSIS: Rule 25·2•-•701(3), Florida Adminis t r ative Code, 
states in part: 

(3) The Commission, upon making a 
determination that a cuotomer of an 
i .nterexchange courpany 1a unlawfully reselling 
or rebilling i ntrastate interexchange service 
may issue an order that direoto the cuotomer 
to ceaae and desiat reselling or rebilling 
ouch eervice and aimul taneoualy directs the 
interexchange company to diacontinue providing 
such service to auch cuatomer and/or to cease 
providing service to such cuat0<11er at 
additional locations within Florida, provided 
that 4uch diecontinuance or limitation o ! 
service is technically feasible within the 
context of 4Xiating facilitiea and technology. 

If Westinghouae• • certificate is canceled, any intraotate 
lnterexchange service offered by Weatinghouae would be in viol ation 
o f Rule 25-24.4701 13), Plorida Adminiatntive Code. Since the 
Commi ssion cannot readily identify which IXC providea eervice to 
Westinghouse, the COmmisaion should order all certificated IXC& to 
discontinue service to Weet inghou•e it Westinghouse fails to comply 
with the t.erma of the Coalliaeion• s order resulting !rOftl t.hese 
recommendat.ions. Tha Ordar should etate that any IXC providing 
service to Weatinghouae muet contact the Commiseion at. t.hc 
conclusion of the proteet period ae eat forth in the Order to 
determine whether the certificate has been canceled. 
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DOCKET NO. 97111~-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

ISSQB l: Sbould this docket be closed? 

• 
RRCOttC!!Z!PI\.TlQ!f; If no person whose s ubstantial incoreete are 
affected files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the 
Order, tho Order will become final. Upon payment of tho fines and 
fees, or cancel lation o! the certificate, this docket should be 
closed. (lt. Pella) 

Bt!fP AHftLXSI8; If the Commission adopts staff's recommandation in 
Issue 1, then Meetinghouse will have 21 days from the issuance date 
of tho Order to file a timely protest to tho Commission's Proposed 
Agency Action. If no protest is filed, the docket shouLd be closed 
upon payment o f tho fines and feee, or upon cancella~ion of the 
certificate. 
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AITACHMENT A 
DOCKET NO. 971114-TI 

SEPTEMBER 11 . 1997 • • 
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